503065312 11/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3111914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FINJAN HOLDINGS, INC.	11/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONVERTED ORGANICS OF CALIFORNIA, LLC
Street Address:	31677 JOHNSON CANYON ROAD
City:	GONZALES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93926

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5567325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: david.schalk@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID SCHALK **Address Line 1:** 575 MADISON AVE

Address Line 2: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	383899-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID SCHALK
SIGNATURE:	/David Schalk/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=201411171628#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034195 FRAME: 0246

503065312

Assignment

WHEREAS, Finjan Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 122 East 42nd Street, Suite 1512, New York, New York 10168 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,567,325, issued October 22, 1996, entitled "Thermophilic Digestion Of Chitin-Containing Waste" (hereinafter the "Subject Patent").

WHEREAS, Converted Organics of California, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of California, having offices at 31677 Johnson Canyon Road, Gonzales, California 93926 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, the Subject Patent and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon or therefor; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, their assigns or other legal representatives for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not have been made, including but not limited to the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement.

Assignor agrees to execute such further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary to obtain, assign, renew, issue or enforce the aforementioned Subject Patent, including, but not limited to any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and perfecting Assignee's title in the aforementioned Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Finjan Holdings, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date(s) indicated below.

FINJAN HOLDINGS, INC.	
Signature: The Manager Mane: The Manager Manag	_
Title: President & CEO	_
Date: ///////	

101853910 1

PATENT REEL: 034195 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 11/18/2014